

## Correction of errors of the Resolution of 5 December 2024, of the Rector of the University of Zaragoza, approving the call for grants for pre-doctoral contracts within the framework of the State Plan for Scientific, Technical and Innovation Research 2021- 2023.

Having detected errors in the Resolution of 5 December 2024, of the Rector of the University of Zaragoza, approving the call for applications for grants for pre-doctoral contracts within the framework of the State Plan for Scientific, Technical and Innovation Research 2021- 2023, it is hereby corrected as follows:

## Where it says:

## Article 14. Acceptance and signature of the contract.

The incorporation of the pre-doctoral research personnel to their work post at the University of Zaragoza must take place within a maximum period of 3 months from the day following that of the publication on the Agency's web page of the resolution of the award. The incorporation of the pre-doctoral research staff to their work post will necessarily take place on the 1st of the corresponding month, with a deadline of 1 March 2025.

It should read:

## Article 14. Acceptance and signature of the contract.

The incorporation of the pre-doctoral research personnel to their work post at the University of Zaragoza must take place within a maximum period of 6 months from the day following the day after the publication on the Agency's web page of the resolution of the awarding of the grant. The incorporation of the pre-doctoral research staff to their work post will necessarily take place on the 1st of the corresponding month, with a deadline of 1 June 2025.

Where it says:

Position/role of signatory: Vice-Rector for Science Policy.

It should read:

Position/role of signatory: Rector